

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102756268 PATENT	S ONLY		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	V V	<u> </u>	▼	▼	2
To the Honorable Commissioner o	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy	thereof.	S
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ie	s)	DY
Brian K. Culley	,	Name: Rexam Med	ical Packaging Inc.		19587 1€/0
5	-24-04	Internal Address: _	a Delaware Corporation		60 -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) a	attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
x Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	3245 Kansas Road		
Other					
		City: Evansville	State:_IN_Zip:	47725	
Execution Date: September 13, 2002		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached?	Yes X	No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	//	1852117		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application	is: <u>05/24</u>	/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
0,144,444,444,444,444,444,444,444,444,44					
<u> </u>	Additional numbers att				
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of app	olications and patents	involved	: [_1
Name:lames E_Cole		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>4</u>	0.00	
		x Enclosed			
Internal Address: <u>Middleton Reutl</u> 0 HLE333 00000038 10852075	unger	Authorized to t	e charged to deposi	t account	
2 40.00 OP	}		onarged to deposit	account	
40.00 OP	}				
	7	8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Will	liamson Tower				
City: <u>Louisville</u> State: KY Zi	p:40202				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.					
JOHN F. SALAZAR, Reg. No. 39,353	, \\\\\\\	WOX X	05/24/2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		ate	
		er sheet, attachments, and do			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio Commissioner of Ratents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Brian K. Culley, residing at 10424 Altheide Road, Mount Vernon, Indiana 47620 USA (the "Inventor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled Folding Finger Tamper Indicating Band Arrester and executed by the Inventor on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Rexam Medical Packaging of Evansville, Indiana, a Delaware Corporation whose post office address is 3245 Kansas Road, Evansville, Indiana 47725 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers his entire right, title and interest in said Invention, said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of

PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0319 any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to said Assignee.

Brian K. Culley

4<u>-13-02</u>

STATE OF INDIANA)
SS:
COUNTY OF VANDERBURG)

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by Brian K. Culley this 13th day of September, 2002.

My Commission expires

Notary Public

Prepared by:

James E. Cole, MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

40) S. 4th Ave. Stc. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3420

(502)584-1135 Fac: (502)561-0442 B-mail: joole@middreut.com

RECORDED: 05/24/2004